DOCKETED

Docket 17-EPIC-01
Number:

Project Title: Development of the California Energy Commission Electric Program
Investment Charge 2018 a€* 2020 Triennial Investment Plan

TN #: 216546

Document 2018-2020 EPIC Triennial Investment Plan Scoping Workshop
Title:

Description: Agenda for Tuesday, March 14, 2017
Filer: Doris Yamamoto
Organization: California Energy Commission

Submitter Commission Staff
Role:

Submission 3/14/2017 11:59:02 AM
Date:

Docketed 3/14/2017
Date:


file:///C:/Users/svc_SP_Admin/AppData/Local/Temp/b9d883d4-4f22-4113-8ba3-afa1bacc38a3

9:00A

9:05A

9:10A

9:25A

9:30A

9:40A

10:00A

10:20A

10:40A

11:00A

11:20A

11:40A

Noon

EHERGY COMMISSION

2018 — 2020 EPIC Triennial Investment Plan
Scoping Workshop
Tuesday, March 14, 2017

California Energy Commission

1516 Ninth Street, First Floor
Art Rosenfeld Hearing Room
Sacramento, CA 95814

Agenda

(Listed times are general guidelines only)

Welcome and Housekeeping

Opening Comments

Introduction and Agenda Review
CPUC Overview
Investor-Owned Utilities’ EPIC Portfolio

Theme 1 - Advance Technology Solutions for
Deep Energy Savings in Building and Facilities

Theme 2 - Accelerate Widespread Customer
Adoption of Distributed Energy Resources

Theme 3 - Increase System Flexibility from
Low —Carbon Resources

Theme 4 - Increase the Cost-Competiveness of
Renewable Generation

Theme 5 - Create a Statewide Ecosystem for
Incubating New Energy Innovations

Theme 6 - Maximize Synergies in the Water-
Energy-Food Nexus

Theme 7 - Develop Tools and Analysis to Inform

Energy Policy and Planning Decisions

Lunch Break

Anthony Ng

Chair Weisenmiller
Commissioner Guzman Aceves

Laurie ten Hope
Maria Sotero

Aaron Renfro

Virginia Lew

Fernando Pina

Fernando Pina

Aleecia Gutierrez

Erik Stokes

Virginia Lew

Aleecia Gutierrez



1:00P

1:20P

2:30P

Theme 8 - Catalyze Clean Energy Investments
in California’s Underrepresented and

Disadvantaged Communities Erik Stokes
End-user Panel Laurie ten Hope
Moderator

Questions for End-User Panel

e What suggestions do you have to ensure research is most impactful for your
organization or sector?

e What critical electricity-related challenges does your organization or sector face
that are not currently addressed by the draft funding initiatives?

Public Comment Anthony Ng
Moderator
Questions for Public Consideration

e Are there specific funding initiatives you think can be improved so they have a
greater impact? If so, which initiative(s) and what specific suggestions would
you make to improve the focus?

e Are there topics not included in the current set of funding initiatives where EPIC
can add significant value? What are the topic(s) and what would be needed to
have a measurable impact?



	Document.pdf
	Document.pdf



