Docket Number:	17-EPIC-01	
Project Title:	Development of the California Energy Commission Electric Program Investment Charge 2018 – 2020 Triennial Investment Plan	
TN #:	216546	
Document Title:	2018-2020 EPIC Triennial Investment Plan Scoping Workshop	
Description:	Agenda for Tuesday, March 14, 2017	
Filer:	Doris Yamamoto	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	3/14/2017 11:59:02 AM	
Docketed Date:	3/14/2017	



## 2018 – 2020 EPIC Triennial Investment Plan Scoping Workshop

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, First Floor Art Rosenfeld Hearing Room Sacramento, CA 95814

## Agenda

(Listed times are general guidelines only)

9:00A	Welcome and Housekeeping	Anthony Ng
9:05A	Opening Comments	Chair Weisenmiller Commissioner Guzman Aceves
9:10A	Introduction and Agenda Review	Laurie ten Hope
9:25A	CPUC Overview	Maria Sotero
9:30A	Investor-Owned Utilities' EPIC Portfolio	Aaron Renfro
9:40A	Theme 1 - Advance Technology Solutions for Deep Energy Savings in Building and Facilities	Virginia Lew
10:00A	Theme 2 - Accelerate Widespread Customer Adoption of Distributed Energy Resources	Fernando Pina
10:20A	Theme 3 - Increase System Flexibility from Low –Carbon Resources	Fernando Pina
10:40A	Theme 4 - Increase the Cost-Competiveness of Renewable Generation	Aleecia Gutierrez
11:00A	Theme 5 - Create a Statewide Ecosystem for Incubating New Energy Innovations	Erik Stokes
11:20A	Theme 6 - Maximize Synergies in the Water- Energy-Food Nexus	Virginia Lew
11:40A	Theme 7 - Develop Tools and Analysis to Inform Energy Policy and Planning Decisions	Aleecia Gutierrez

Noon Lunch Break

1:00P Theme 8 - Catalyze Clean Energy Investments in California's Underrepresented and Disadvantaged Communities

Erik Stokes

1:20P End-user Panel

Laurie ten Hope Moderator

**Questions for End-User Panel** 

- What suggestions do you have to ensure research is most impactful for your organization or sector?
- What critical electricity-related challenges does your organization or sector face that are not currently addressed by the draft funding initiatives?

## 2:30P Public Comment

Anthony Ng Moderator

## **Questions for Public Consideration**

- Are there specific funding initiatives you think can be improved so they have a greater impact? If so, which initiative(s) and what specific suggestions would you make to improve the focus?
- Are there topics not included in the current set of funding initiatives where EPIC can add significant value? What are the topic(s) and what would be needed to have a measurable impact?